Gray Henderson came before council and asked for  the remainder of the funds in the 
Lowcountry HOME Consortium be allocated to the Habitat Housing program.  Moved by 
Council Member Phillips, seconded by Council Member Wilson, to approve the request  
for Habitat for Humanity Project in the amount of $31,375 (thirty-one thousand, three hundred 
seventy-five dollars).  Motion carried. 

MR. J. BRUCE MURDAUGH, REQUEST FOR WAIVER REGARDING THE 
PLANNING COMMISSION’S DENIAL FOR REQUEST FOR ACCEPTANCE OF 
STREETS: 
Mr. Murdaugh came before council to ask that the denial of his request by the Planning 
Commission be overturned.

[...]

Statement of Economic Interest to do so prior to the deadline. 

REPORTS TO COUNCIL 

ADMINISTRATOR’S REPORT: 

Overtime Funding For Veterans Affairs Office  
Administrator Graham presented that request for funding from the Veterans Affairs office to 
cover overtime in the amount of $5,540 (five thousand, five hundred forty dollars).  She stated 
that the volume of work in the VA office given the status of our country with the activity of war.  
She stated that the activity has increased substantially so much so that the overtime is over what 
would be considered normal overtime.

[...]

Out of State Travel Request from Administration 
Administrator Graham stated that she had an out of state travel request for herself to attend the 
National Association of Counties (NACO) Conference in Richmond, Virginia, July 14-17, 2007 
and the approximate budget is $1,297 (one thousand, two hundred ninety-seven dollars) which 
covers lodging, registration, meals and other fees.  She stated that she would be happy to answer 
any questions.  Administrator Graham stated that the county is a member of NACO.  She stated 

that normally, we are not able to attend the conferences, because they are so far away, but she